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PARTICIPANTS  

GOVERNMENTS  

Canada 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Diane Jacovella 
Assistant Deputy Minister 
Foreign Affairs, Trade and 
Development  
Canada 
diane.jacovella@international.gc.ca  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Jo-Ann Purcell 
Director 
Foreign Affairs, Trade and 
Development  
Canada 
joann.purcell@international.gc.ca  

Ethiopia 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Kesete-birhan Admasu1 
Minister of Health 
Federal Ministry of Health 
Ethiopia 
kesetemoh@gmail.com 

Japan 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Kiyoshi Kodera 
Advisor to the President 
JICA 
Japan 
Kodera.Kiyoshi@jica.go.jp 

 

Attending IG2 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Emiko Nishimura   
Deputy Director, Human Development Department 
JICA  
USA 
Nishimura.Emiko@jica.go.jp 

 

  

                                                           
1 Greyscale indicates Member/Alternate not attending IG2. 

mailto:diane.jacovella@international.gc.ca


GFF/IG2/12                     Country-powered investments for every woman, every child              2 

Kenya 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Ruth Kagia 
Senior Advisor to the President 
Office of the President,   
Government of Kenya 
Kenya 
ruthkagia@gmail.com 

Liberia 

Member  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Bernice T. Dahn 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of Health & Social Welfare 
Liberia 
bdahn59@gmail.com/bernicedahn@gmail.com   

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Chelsea Plyler 
 
 
 
cplyler@clintonHealthAccess.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Email 

Dr. Kateh   

Norway 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Tore Godal 
Special Adviser on Global Health 
Norwegian Agency for Development 
Cooperation 
Norway 
Tore.Godal@mfa.no    

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Ase Elin Bjerke  
Section for Global 
Initiatives 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Norway 
ase.elin.bjerke@mfa.no 

 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Ingvar Olsen 
Senior Advisor 
Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation 
Norway 
Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no 

Senegal 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Awa Marie Coll-Seck 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of Public Health 
Senegal 
amcollseck@yahoo.fr 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Bocar Mamadou Daff 
Director 
Ministry of Public Health 
Senegal 
bmdaff@gmail.com 
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UK 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Jane Edmondson 
Head of Human Development Department 
Department for International Development 
United Kingdom 
j-edmondson@dfid.gsx.gov.uk 

Attending IG2 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Nick Dyer 
Director General for Policy and Global Programmes 
Department for International Development 
United Kingdom 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Meena Gandhi 
Sexual and Reproductive Health and Rights team 
Department for International Development 
United Kingdom 
m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Liz Ditchburn 
Director of Policy Division  
Department for International Development  
United Kingdom 
l-ditchburn@dfid.gov.uk 

USA 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Ariel Pablos-Mendez 
Assistant Administrator for 
Global Health 
USAID 
USA 
apablos@usaid.gov 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Jennifer Adams 
Sr. Deputy Assistant 
Administrator Bureau of Global 
Health 
USAID 
USA 
jeadams@usaid.gov  

  

 

PRIVATE SECTOR 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Peter A. Singer  
Chief Executive Officer 
Grand Challenges Canada 
Canada 
peter.singer@grandchallenges.ca 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Jan-Willem Scheijrond 
Global Head of Government 
Affairs Business to Government  
Royal Philips 
The Netherlands 
Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com 
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Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Bob Collymore 
Chief Executive Officer 
Safaricom 
Kenya 
BCollymore@Safaricom.co.ke 

 

 

CIVIL SOCIETY 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Mesfin Teklu Tessema 
Vice President, Health and Nutrition 
World Vision Kenya 
Kenya 
mesfin_teklu@wvi.org  

 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Joanne Carter 
Executive Director 
Results 
USA 
carter@results.org 

 

 

FOUNDATION 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Christopher Elias 
President of Global Development 
Program 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
USA 
Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Mariam Claeson 
Director, Maternal, Newborn & 
Child Health 
Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation 
USA 
Mariam.claeson@gatesfoundation.org 

 

Attending IG2 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Tim Thomas 
Sr. Program Officer 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
USA 
Tim.Thomas@gatesfoundation.org 
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INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

GAVI 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Anuradha Gupta 
Deputy Chief Executive Officer 
Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
Switzerland 
agupta@gavi.org 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Jonna Jeurlink 
Senior Manager, Advocacy and 
Public Policy. 
Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
Switzerland 
jjeurlink@gavi.org 

 

The Global Fund for AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Marijke Wijnroks 
Chief of Staff 
Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria  
Switzerland 
Marijke.Wijnroks@theglobalfund.org  

 

MULTI-LATERAL PARTNERS 

United Nations 

Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Taona (Nana) Kuo 
Senior Manager 
Executive Office of the UN Secretary-General 
USA 
kuot@un.org 

UNFPA 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Babatunde Osotimehin 
Executive Director 
UNFPA 
USA 
osotimehin@unfpa.org 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Arthur Erken 
Director, Division for 
Communication and Strategic 
Partnership 
UNFPA 
USA 
erken@unfpa.org 

 

Attending IG2 

mailto:jjeurlink@gavi.org
mailto:erken@unfpa.org
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Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Laura Laski 
Chief, Sexual & Reproductive 
Branch, Technical Division 
UNFPA 
USA 
laski@unfpa.org 

 

  

 

UNICEF 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Geeta Rao Gupta 
Deputy Executive Director 
UNICEF 
USA 
graogupta@unicef.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Paul Pronyk 
Sr. Health Specialist 
UNICEF 
USA 
ppronyk@unicef.org 

 

WHO 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Flavia Bustreo 
Assistant Director General, 
Family, Women's and Children's 
Health 
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
bustreof@who.int 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Anshu Banerjee 
Director 
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
banerjeea@who.int 

 
 

World Bank 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Timothy Evans 
Senior Director, HNP Global 
Practice 
World Bank Group 
USA 
tevans@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

PMNCH 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Graça Machel 
Board Chair 
PMNCH 
 
vimla@nelsonmandela.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Robin Gorna 
Executive Director 
PMNCH 
Switzerland 
gornar@who.int 

mailto:banerjeea@who.int
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Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Magda Robert 
Special Advisor to Ms. Machel 
PMNCH 
 
RobertM@gracamacheltrust.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 

INVITED GUESTS 

Member 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mama Andre Fouda 
Minister of Public Health 
Ministry of Public Health 
Cameroon 
 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Martina Lukong Baye 
Coordinator, National Multisectoral Program for Combating  Maternal, Newborn 
& Child Mortality  
Ministry of Public Health 
Cameroon 
 
 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Emmanuel Maina Djoulde  
Chief of the Division of Coordination and Partnerships 
Ministry of Public Health 
Cameroon 

 

PRESENTERS 

 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Rama Lakshminarayanan 
Senior Health Specialist 
The World Bank Group 
USA 
rlakshminarayana@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Christoph Kurowski 
Lead Health Specialist 
World Bank Group 
USA 
ckurowski@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Toby Kasper 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 
tobykasper@gmail.com 
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Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Petra Vergeer 
Sr. Health Specialist 
GFF Secretariat 
USA 
pvergeer@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Sally Paxton 
Consultant 
Paxton Group Consulting 
USA 
sally@thepaxtongroupconsulting.com 

 

GFF SUPPORT STAFF 

 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Monique Vledder 
Program Manager, GFF 
World Bank Group 
USA 
mvledder@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Dianne Stewart 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 
USA 
dstewart4@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Sneha Kanneganti 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 
USA 
skanneganti@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Mr. Jake Robyn 
Health Specialist 
The World Bank 
USA 
probyn@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Mirja Sjoblom 
Sr. Economist 
GFF Secretariat 
USA 
msjoblom@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Ms. Aissa Socorro 
Program Assistant 
World Bank Group 
USA 
asocorro@worldbank.org 

 

 

mailto:msjoblom@worldbank.org

